City standard trolley 
signs, benches, trash receptacles, shaded facilities (shelters), and bike racks. 

On March 18, 2024, the Procurement Division of Finance formally advertised, issued and distributed IFB 2024-004 
Transit Stop Improvements for Last Mile. One Hundred Twelve (112) prospective bidders were notified through 
INFOR, the City’s web-based e-Procurement system. 

On May 21, 2024, two (2) bids were received including one (1) no bid in response to the IFB: HG Construction 
Development & Investment, Inc., and Quality Home Servicing, LLC.